To whom it may concern

22 May 2020

INVAST SECURITIES CO., LTD.

(JASDAQ Code: 8709)

Announcement of Service Integration in FX Trading

Invast Securities (Head Office: Chuo-ku, Tokyo; President: Takeshi Kawaji; hereinafter referred to as "Company") announced today that the trading system of "Tri-Auto FX", which allows to trade FX by simply selecting a position, will be completely revamped and the service will be completely renewed on 18 July, 2020."Tri-Auto FX" is our main service and has been used by many customers and has grown significantly in the field of automated FX trading in Japan.

In addition to improving the operability of trading screens and charts, we have also added a portfolio function for capital management, allowing automated trading, manual trading, and centralized management of different currency pairs to provide a more convenient trading environment for our customers.

Also, in conjunction with this renewal, we will terminate our FX trading service "FX24" and integrate it into "Tri-Auto FX" on 22 August 2020. "FX24" has been a pioneer in online FX trading in Japan for 15 years since its launch in 2005 and has been providing an environment for FX trading to many customers. With the integration of the service with "Tri-Auto FX", in addition to the manual trading environment up to now, automated trading will be available by simply selecting a trade.

Based on our management vision of "creating financial solutions with 10 million users worldwide," we are focusing on the growth and expansion of our financial businesses in Japan and overseas. The purpose of this service integration is to further strengthen existing services by concentrating the management resources of the domestic financial business, and to provide more value-added services to customers. We will continue to strive to create and provide high value-added services in all of our group's businesses in order to achieve our management vision.

Scheduled date of renewal of "Tri-Auto FX": 18 July 2020

Scheduled termination date of "FX24" service: 22 August 2020

Scheduled date of integration of "FX24" and "Tri-Auto FX": 22 August 2020

All open position and margin on "FX24" will be transferred to "Tri-Auto FX".

Please refer to our website for more details. (https://www.invast.jp)